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CONTACT ADDRESSES 
December, 2016 

 
 

Shri. Chandra Mohan Patowary 
Minister  of Industries & Commerce, Assam 
C-Block, 2nd Floor,  
Assam Secretariat,  
GS Road , Guwahati- 781 006 
Ph: 0361-2237014 
 
Mr. Ravi Capoor , IAS 
Addl. Chief  Secretary to the Government of Assam 
Industries & Commerce Department, Assam 
D-Block, 2nd  Floor 
Assam Secretariat, GS Road , Guwahati- 781 006 
Ph: 0361-2237239 
 
Mr. Ashutosh Agnihotri , IAS 
 Commissioner &  Secretary to the Government of Assam 
Industries & Commerce Department, Assam 
D-Block, 4th Floor 
Assam Secretariat, GS Road , Guwahati- 781 006 
Ph: 0361-2237236 
 
 
Mr. K K Dwivedi , IAS 
Commissioner of Industries & Commerce, Assam 
Udyog Bhawan, Bamunimaidam 
Guwahati-781021 
Ph:0361-2550242/2550717 
URL : www.investinassam.com 
e-mail: dirind@sify.com, commissioner@diccassam.com  
 
Mrs. Shehla Rehman, ACS 
Secretary to the Government of Assam 
Industries & Commerce Department 
C-Block, 2nd  Floor 
Assam Secretariat, GS Road ,  
Guwahati- 781 006 
Ph:9435049590 
 
 
Mr. R P Das, 
Consultant,  
Industries & Commerce Department 
Block-C, 2nd Floor, Assam Secretariat 
Dispur, Guwahati- 781 006 
Ph: 9435149821 
 

mailto:dirind@sify.com
mailto:prasadassm@gmail.com
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Mr. B N Doley, ACS 
Joint Secretary, Industries & Commerce Department 
Block-C, 2nd Floor, Assam Secretariat 
Dispur, Guwahati- 781 006 
Ph: 9435084809 
 
 
Ms. Rani Katharpi, ACS 
Joint Secretary to the Government of Assam 
Industries & Commerce Department 
Block-D 
Assam Secretariat 
Dispur, Guwahati- 781 006 
 
 
Ms. Neera  Daulagupu, ACS 
Joint Secretary to the Government of Assam  
Industries & Commerce Department, Investment Cell,  
Block-C, 3rd Floor 
Assam Secretariat, Dispur, Guwahati- 781 006 
Phone: 9435077122, 0361-2237256 
e-mail: iiscassam@yahoo.co.in 
web: www.investinassam.com 
 
Mr. H K Sharma, IAS (Retd) 
Managing Director 
Assam Industrial Development Corporation Ltd (AIDC Ltd) 
RGB Road, Guwahati- 781 024 
Ph: 0361-2200399 
e-mail:aidcltd@gmail.com 
URL:www.aidcltd.com 
 
Mrs. Shehla Rehman, ACS 
Managing Director 
Assam Small Industries Development Corporation Ltd 
Bamunimaidam , Guwahati-781021 
Phone:0361-2550264 
 
Mr. P K Saikia 
Managing Director 
Assam Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation (AIIDC) 
Industrial Estate , Bamunimaidam , Guwahati- 781 021 
Phone & Fax: 0361-2556864/9435015207 
www.aiidcassam.in, e-mail: md@aiidcassam.in   
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:iiscassam@yahoo.co.in
http://www.investinassam.com/
www.aidcltd.com
http://www.aiidcassam.in/
mailto:md@aiidcassam.in
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Additional /Joint/ Deputy  Directors of Industries & Commerce, Assam 
  

 
1 Mrs. Manjula Saikia Bhuyan, Additional Director of Industries & 

Commerce (FP), Assam , Udyog Bhawan, Bamunimaidam , Guwahati- 
781 021 

9436701605 

2 Mr. V K Das, Additional Director of Industries & Commerce, Assam, 
BTAD, Kokrajahr. 

9435196270 

3 Mr. P K Saikia, Additional Director of Industries & Commerce, Assam, 
Udyog Bhawan, Bamunimaidam , Guwahati- 781 021 
e-mail:pksaikia@hotmail.com 

9435015207 

4 Mr. H K Sharma (I), Additional Director of Industries & Commerce, 
Assam,  (UAZ), Udyog Bhawan, Bamunimaidam , Guwahati- 781 021 

9435118596 

5 Mr. M Saynal, Additional Director of Industries & Commerce, Assam,  
(NAZ), Udyog Bhawan, Bamunimaidam , Guwahati- 781 021 

9435375717 

6 Mr. H K Sharma (II), Additional Director of Industries & Commerce, 
Assam,  Karbi-Anglong, Diphu 

9435064294 

7 Mr. Bipul Das, Addl Director of Industries & Commerce ( DICC) 
Udyog Bhawan, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati- 781 021 

9864067496 

8 Mr. N K Talukdar, Addl Director of Industries & Commerce ( H & BV) 
Udyog Bhawan, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati- 781 021 

9435731642 

9 Mr. K M Das, Joint Director of Industries & Commerce Udyog Bhawan, 
Bamunimaidam, Guwahati- 781 021 

9435217532 

10 Mr. H D Das, Joint Director of Industries & Commerce Udyog Bhawan, 
Bamunimaidam, Guwahati- 781 021 

 9435014772 

11 Dr. M Devi, Deputy Director of Industries & Commerce, Udyog Bhawan, 
Bamunimaidam, Guwahati- 781 021 

9435105563 

12 Mr. T Kotoky, Deputy Director of Industries & Commerce, Udyog 
Bhawan, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati- 781 021 

9435046394 

13 Mr. B B Bhuyan, Deputy Director of Industries & Commerce, Udyog 
Bhawan, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati- 781 021 

9435285499 

14 Mr. K Baishya, Deputy Director of Industries & Commerce, Udyog 
Bhawan, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati- 781 021 

9435019616 

15 Mr. K Bhagty,  Deputy Director of Industries & Commerce, Udyog 
Bhawan, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati- 781 021 

9435275103 

16 Mr. T Deka, Deputy Director of Industries & Commerce, Udyog Bhawan, 
Bamunimaidam, Guwahati- 781 021 

9864050855 

17 Mr. R Bora, Deputy Director of Industries & Commerce, Udyog Bhawan, 
Bamunimaidam, Guwahati- 781 021 

9435380775 

18 Mr. A Saikia, Deputy Director of Industries & Commerce, Udyog Bhawan, 
Bamunimaidam, Guwahati- 781 021 

9435097697 
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[ District Level Officers ] 
Addresses of District Industries & Commerce Centres (DICC), Assam 

  
Sl 
no 

Name of 
DICC 

Address of DICC with e-mail Phone no Name of 
General 
Manager 

Contact no of 
General 
Manager 

1 Baska The General Manager 
DICC, Baska, Mussalpur  
e-mail: baska@diccassam.com 

 D Das 
 

9864115695 

2 Barpeta The General Manager 
DICC, Barpeta 
e-mail: barpeta@diccassam.com 

03665-252137/ 
236634 

D  K Baruah 9435140042 

3 Bongaigaon The General Manager 
DICC, Bongaigaon, Industrial Estate, 
Bongaigaon 
e-mail: bongaigaon@diccassam.com 

03664-222314 Lila Bora 9435314814 

4 Cachar The General Manager 
DICC, Cachar, Sonai Road, Silchar 
e-mail: cachar@diccassam.com 

03842-225569 Gautom Das 9435192612 

5 Chirang The General Manager 
DICC, Chirang, Kajalgaon 
e-mail: chirang@diccassam.com 

- Shajahan Ali 
Ahmed i/c 

9954057160 

6 Darrang The General Manager 
DICC, Darrang, Mangoldoi 
e-mail: darrang@diccassam.com 

037113-
230899/ 
230290 

P K Goswami 9954252341 

7 Dhemaji The General Manager 
DICC, Dhemaji 
e-mail: dhemaji@diccassam.com 

03532-225819 B K Hazarika 9435032193 

8 Dhubri The General Manager 
DICC, Dhubri, Gauripur 
e-mail: dhubri@diccassam.com 

03662-281447 P K Sharma 9435049445 

9 Dibrugarh The General Manager 
DICC, Dibrugarh, CR Building 
e-mail: dibrugarh@diccassam.com 

0373-2319412/ 
2311238 

 R Lagashu 9435035207 

10 Dima Hasao The General Manager 
DICC, Dima Hasao, Haflong 
e-mail: nchills@diccassam.com 

03673-236826 S R Pegu 9864078533 

11 Goalpara The General Manager 
DICC, Goalpara 
e-mail: goalpara@diccassam.com 

03663-240070 Biswajit Das  9435100143 

12 Golaghat The General Manager 
DICC, Golaghat 
e-mail: golaghat@diccassam.com 

03774-280445 R J 
Sabhapandit 

9435359731 

13 Hailakandi The General Manager 
DICC, Hailakandi 
e-mail: hailakandi@diccassam.com 

03844-223133 Gautom Das 
i/c 

9435192612 

14 Jorhat The General Manager 
DICC, Jorhat, I/E Cinammora  
Jorhat-8 
e-mail: jorhat@diccassam.com 

0376-2360353 H R  Deori  9864042694 

15 Kamrup 
(Metro) 

The General Manager 
DICC, Kamrup, Guwahati-21 
e-mail: kamrup@diccassam.com 
 

0361-2551952 P K Bora 9435335847 
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16 Karbi 
Anglong 

Additional Director of Industries & 
Commerce 
DICC, Karbi-Anglong, Diphu 
e-mail: 
karbianglong@diccassam.com 

03671-273356 H K Sharma 
(II) 

9435064294 

17 Karimganj The General Manager 
DICC, Karimganj 
e-mail: karimganj@diccassam.com 

03843-
273130/27421
0 

Susant Nath 
i/c 

7002117684 

18 Kokrajhar The General Manager 
DICC, Kokrajhar 
e-mail: kokrajhar@diccassam.com 

03661-270262/ 
270966 

P Hazarika 9864050149 

19 Lakhimpur The General Manager 
DICC, Lakhimpur 
e-mail: lakhimpur@diccassam.com 

03752-222405 I B Konowar  

20 Morigaon The General Manager 
DICC, Morigaon 
e-mail: morigaon@diccassam.com 

03678-240324 H K 
Borkotoki 

9435061712 

21 Nagaon The General Manager 
DICC, Nagaon 
e-mail: nagaon@diccassam.com 

03672-233173 A K Nath 9435164668 

22 Nalbari The General Manager 
DICC, Nalbari,  
e-mail: nalbari@diccassam.com 

03624-
220310/22127
1 

T Ahmed 9435385253 

23 Sivasagar The General Manager 
DICC, Sivasagar 
e-mail: sivasagar@diccassam.com 

03772-223653 Hitesh  Deori 9435350938 

24 Sonitpur The General Manager 
DICC, Sonitpur, Tezpur 
e-mail: sonitpur@diccassam.com 

03712-220290 M C Deka 9954030201 

25 Tinsukia The General Manager 
DICC, Tinsukia, Borguri 
e-mail: tinsukia@diccassam.com 

0374-2331960 A K Baruah 9864255814 

26 Udalguri The General Manager 
DICC, Udalguri 
e-mail: udalguri@diccassam.com 

03711-225520 J Rangpi 9435067048 

27 Kamrup 
(Rural) 

The General Manager 
DICC, Kamrup (Rural) 
Mirza, Dakshin Kamrup College 
Road, Mirza 
e-mail : kamrup_r@diccassam.com 

 Hemangadip 
Das i/c 

9435014772 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


